HURON SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 8 FAIR ROAD, NORWALK, OHIO 44857 (419) 668-4113 EXT. 3 FAX (419) 663-8405

HURON COUNTY DITCH MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

FEBRUARY 24, 2011

Chapter 6137.06 of the Ohio Revised Code authorizes the formation of advisory committees for projects on the county maintenance program.

The information requested on this form is needed to document the establishment of an advisory committee.

This form will be filed in the ditch maintenance file for this group at the Huron SWCD office.

To: The Huron SWCD Board of Supervisors.

| From: The landowners | on | |
|------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| | group name and number | county auditor number |
| group on | ndowners, have formed an advisory c | committee for the above mentioned |
| date forr | ned | |
| The following landowne | rs have been selected to serve on thi | s advisory committee. |
| Name | Address | Phone number |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| The chairman and cont | act person for this advisory committee | e is: |

Please return this completed form to the Huron SWCD at 8 Fair Road, Norwalk, Ohio 44857.

The Huron SWCD Board of Supervisors approved this application at their monthly board meeting

held on: ____

month, day, year